

Rochester Hills Master Report

1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4660 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2005-0496

File Number: 2005-0496 File Type: Finance Status: Held in Council

Version: 2 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council Regular

Meeting

Enactment Number:

Requester: Mayor's Office Cost: Introduced: 07/18/2005

File Name: Residential Street Ad Hoc Committee Final Action:

Title: Recommendation of Residential Streets Ad-Hoc Committee

a. Presentation

b. Adoption of Resolution.

Notes:

Code Sections: Agenda Date:

Indexes: Agenda Number:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Residential Streets Report.pdf,

072705 Agenda Summary.pdf, 072705 Report and Millage Proposal.pdf, Supporting Information DRAFT.pdf, Local Road Millage Example.pdf

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	07/27/2005	Discussed				

Text of Legislative File 2005-0496

..Title

Recommendation of Residential Streets Ad-Hoc Committee

- a. Presentation
- b. Adoption of Resolution

..Body

Whereas, the Residential Streets Ad-Hoc Committee was formed at the request of the Mayor in early 2005, to research and evaluate the operations and management of the City's Department of Public Service, including the review of the City's financial condition; and

Whereas, at the conclusion of the Residential Streets Ad-Hoc Committee's many months of research and evaluation, the Committee prepared and provided a proposed Residential Street Program, which was presented to City Council at their Work Session held on Wednesday, July 27, 2005; and

Whereas, the Residential Streets Ad-Hoc Committee has requested, and the City Council agrees, to support the proposed Residential Street Program as follows.

Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby supports and accepts the Residential Streets Ad-Hoc Committee Residential Street Program proposal; and

Further Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council approves the placement of a request for a graduated millage proposal of up to 2.75 mills over the next ten (10) years on the November 8, 2005 General Election for the Residential Street Program to provide for the maintenance (including snow and ice removal), repair, resurfacing, and reconstruction of local residential streets and bridges; and

Further Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council directs City Attorney John Staran to review and approve the proposed ballot language, which ballot language is to be reviewed and approved by City Council at a subsequent regular meeting; and

Further Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council authorizes the City Administration to pursue the services of a professional firm to assist in the development of educational materials.